

Bidder Pricing Sheet
2025-003-ITB | Segers Road and Maecille Drive Intersection Improvements

BASE BID						
ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	PRICE
1	201A002	Clearing And Grubbing (Maximum Allowable Bid \$8,000 Per Acre) (Approximately 1.6 Acres)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00
2	201C000	Clearing (Approximately 0.5 Acres)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
3	206C010	Removing Concrete Driveway	140	Square Yard	\$ 26.25	\$ 3,675.00
4	206D000	Removing Pipe	105	Linear Foot	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,575.00
5	206D011	Removing Fence	940	Linear Foot	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,269.00
6	206E000	Removing Headwalls	1	Each	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
7	209A000	Mailbox Reset, Single	3	Each	\$ 790.00	\$ 2,370.00
8	210A000	Unclassified Excavation	4400	Cubic Yard	\$ 31.50	\$ 138,600.00
9	210A001	Unclassified Excavation (Special Undercutting)	300	Cubic Yard	\$ 17.50	\$ 5,250.00
10	301E008	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Type B, Plant Mixed	6750	Ton	\$ 25.75	\$ 173,812.50
11	305B078	Crushed Aggregate, Section 825, Type B, For Miscellaneous Use	360	Ton	\$ 29.75	\$ 10,710.00
12	405A000	Tack Coat	310	Gallon	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,550.00
13	424A360	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	890	Ton	\$ 83.00	\$ 73,870.00
14	424B650	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, 3/4" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	1110	Ton	\$ 74.00	\$ 82,140.00
15	424B680	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Lower Binder Layer, 3/4" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	1110	Ton	\$ 74.00	\$ 82,140.00
16	430B043	Aggregate Surfacing (1" Down, Crusher Run)	65	Ton	\$ 34.75	\$ 2,258.75
17	533A098	18" Storm Sewer Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	435	Linear Foot	\$ 70.00	\$ 30,450.00
18	533A100	30" Storm Sewer Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	245	Linear Foot	\$ 118.00	\$ 28,910.00
19	533A350	30" Storm Sewer Pipe (Class 3 R.C.) (Extension)	15	Linear Foot	\$ 167.00	\$ 2,505.00
20	533A855	12" Storm Sewer Pipe	35	Linear Foot	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,675.00
21	600A000	Mobilization (5% Max)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
22	606A000	6" Underdrain Pipe	4340	Linear Foot	\$ 19.50	\$ 84,630.00
23	610C000	Loose Riprap, Class 1	35	Ton	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,540.00
24	618A000	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	710	Square Yard	\$ 60.00	\$ 42,600.00
25	618B002	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	150	Square Yard	\$ 89.00	\$ 13,350.00
26	618C001	Detectable Warning Surface	40	Square Foot	\$ 210.00	\$ 8,400.00
27	618D000	Curb Ramp	20	Square Yard	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00
28	621C027	Inlets, Type C	1	Each	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
29	621D002	Inlet Units, Type C	2	Each	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
30	621E001	Manholes, Type M	2	Each	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00
31	621F002	Manhole Units, Type M	6	Each	\$ 710.00	\$ 4,260.00
32	635B002	Gate, 20 Feet Wide	1	Each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
33	636A002	Barbed Wire Fence, 5 Strands, 5 Feet High	940	Linear Foot	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,280.00
34	641R535	3/4 Inch Water Meter And Box Reset	3	Each	\$ 655.00	\$ 1,965.00
35	641S500	Valve Box Reset	4	Each	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
36	652A100	Seeding	1.5	Acre	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00
37	665A000	Temporary Seeding	0.5	Acre	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 887.50
38	665J002	Silt Fence	2730	Linear Foot	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,920.00
39	665O001	Silt Fence Removal	2730	Linear Foot	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,368.00
40	665P005	Inlet Protection, Stage 3 Or 4	13	Each	\$ 585.00	\$ 7,605.00

41	701A231	Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe	0.45	Mile	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,475.00
42	701A235	Solid Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe	1	Mile	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
43	701B205	Dotted, Class 2, Type A, Traffic Stripe	190	Linear Foot	\$ 4.00	\$ 760.00
44	703A002	Traffic Control Markings, Class 2, Type A	340	Square Foot	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,060.00
45	705A005	Pavement Markers, Class A, Type 2-D	65	Each	\$ 9.00	\$ 585.00
46	705A030	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-C	25	Each	\$ 9.00	\$ 225.00
47	710A191	Class 2 Aluminum Flat Sign Panels 0.08" Thick (Type IV Background)	130	Square Foot	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,990.00
48	710B001	Roadway Sign Post (#3 "U" Channel Galvanized Steel)	215	Linear Foot	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,160.00
49	710C000	Removal Of Existing Roadway Signs	1	Lump Sum	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
50	730Y300	Furnishing And Installing Pedestal Pole And Foundation With Flashing Beacon	1	Lump Sum	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
51	740A000	Traffic Control Scheme	1	Lump Sum	\$ 50,399.25	\$ 50,399.25
52	740B000	Construction Signs	320	Square Foot	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,400.00
53	740F002	Barricades, Type III	3	Each	\$ 235.00	\$ 705.00
54	742A001	Portable Changeable Message Sign, Type 2	2	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
55	SPECIAL	Standard Curb and Gutter	2320	Linear Foot	\$ 18.75	\$ 43,500.00
56	SPECIAL	30" Concrete Headwall - Single Round Pipe	1	Each	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
57	SPECIAL	12" Concrete Sloped Paved Headwall Round Pipe	4	Each	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
58	SPECIAL	18" Concrete Sloped Paved Headwall Round Pipe	1	Each	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 2,425.00
59	SPECIAL	30" Concrete Sloped Paved Headwall Round Pipe	2	Each	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
60	SPECIAL	Inlet Type S, (Single Wing)	2	Each	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00
61	SPECIAL	Inlet Type S, (Double Wing)	2	Each	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00
62	SPECIAL	Rock Ditch Checks	13	Each	\$ 385.00	\$ 5,005.00
63	SPECIAL	Topsoil Placement	400	Cubic Yard	\$ 28.75	\$ 11,500.00
64	SPECIAL	ADEM Permit Transfer, Inspections, Miscellaneous	1	Lump Sum	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
65		Tree removal and trimming for utility relocations	1	Lump Sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
66		OWNER ALLOWANCE (SUBJECT TO CITY APPROVAL)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
BASE SUBTOTAL						\$ 1,297,120.00

ADD ALTERNATE #1 (SUBJECT TO DEVELOPER DETERMINATION MARCH 31, 2025)

ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	PRICE
67		36" RCP (IN STREET)	25	Linear Foot	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00
68		36" RCP (OUT OF STREET)	570	Linear Foot	\$ 121.00	\$ 68,970.00
69		THROAT INLET	2	Each	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 11,160.00
70		36" S-P Headwall	1	Each	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00
ADD ALTERNATE #1 SUBTOTAL						\$ 88,080.00

TOTAL	\$ 1,385,200.00
--------------	------------------------

Bidder Name: Rogers Group, Inc.
Address: 2512 Triana Blvd.
City/State/Zip: Huntsville, AL 35805

I, David South, as Controller-AL for the above named entity, hereby state that the above information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and that I understand and acknowledge that this completed form will be available for public inspection as a public record upon request.

February 5, 2025
Date

David South
Signature of Authorized Representative